Page 1
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved. EV100_DS  Rev. 1.6
Features
The EV100H3N1K/EV101H3N1K is a direct current
fast-charger rectifier specifically designed to
meet the unique needs in electric vehicle (EV)
charger applications. The rectifier has a wide
output voltage range extending from 150Vdc to

Page 13
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved. EV100_DS  Rev. 1.6
Ordering Information
Ordering
Code
Description
Input
Nominal
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Range
Output
Current
Temperature
Range
1600293422A  EV100H3N1K 30kW DC Fast Charger Rectifier
without EPO
400Vac/480
Vac,
3Wire+PE
150 -
1000Vdc
100Adc
max
-20°C to 70°C  1600469352A  EV101H3N1K 30kW DC Fast Charger Rectifier
with EPO
1600483514A
EV101H3NV1K 30kW DC Fast Charger Value
Rectifier, IGBT Based, with EPO
Ordering Code Description
4600400617P  4 POLES AC INPUT CABLE FOR EV, 6AWG
7000450144A 8S+4P DC CABLE FOR EV, 6AWG
1600449585A CABLE KIT EV100H3N1K/EV101H3N1K CABLE SETS, contains 1 AC cable and 1DC cable
1600441222A
CANopen toolkit. Contains
developer tools including
a dongle for connection to a